

Government of Pakistan Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (Cabinet Division)





PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

To be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

RP-4 AND AC/DC AUXILIARY SERVICE PANELS TENDER NUMBER NCB-366/FESCO/PMU/GSC&GSO/2022-2. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	3
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
S Unit	Qt
Relay Panel RP-3 as per WAPDA/NTDC/PEPCO Nos.	13
2 Relay Panel RP-4 as per WAPDA/NTDC/PEPCO Nos. Specification P-151:2008 (Amended to date)	15
3 AC/DC Auxiliary Service Panels Nos.	10

11 Fes co 6/23 ~ (

D/GSC&GSO Data/2022-23/Letters/PPRA Contract Award Proforms-Ldoc

	ADV	VERTISEMENT:		
	(i)	PPRA Website TS484679E dated 29.06.2022 (Federal Agencies) (If yes give date and PPRA's tender nu		/ No
	(ii)	News Papers Yes (If yes give date and PPRA's tender nu		/ No
~	TEN	DER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) <u>15.07.2022 &</u>	01:45 P.I	<u>M.</u>
>	NATU	URE OF PURCHASE Local (National Competitive Bidding) Local	cal / Interna	ational
4	EXT	TENSION IN DUE DATE (If Any) No	Yes	s / No
A	Serv Paki	MBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD <u>03 No.</u> vices International, M/s EPESOL (Pvt) Ltd and istan Engineering Co Ltd, Lahore) ach list of Buyers)	The state of the s	
>	WAS	ETHER QUALICIATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS es enclose a copy)	<u>Yes</u> Yes	s / No
>	WAS	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS es enclose a copy)	Yes_Yes	s / No
>	WHI	ICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)
	a) Si	SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		\checkmark
	b) S	SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _		X
	c) T	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		\boxtimes
	d) T	WO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE		X
-	WAS	ASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROS S ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e E ECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING	EMERGE	
-	WHO	O IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITYC.E.O. FE	<u>SCO</u>	
>	OB'	HETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTH TAINED FOR USING A METHOD OT MPETITIVE BIDDING. <u>N/A</u>	HER T	HAN

	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos.	
A	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	R WAS LOWEST BIDDE	ER <u>Yes</u> Yes / No
4	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS	SIGNED	Yes / No



Government of Pakistan Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (Cabinet Division)





PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II

To be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

	MBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING ODS <u>03 Nos.</u>
Ne	ME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER METWORK Services International, 8-Km, Main Raiwind Road, Act B Turbocharger, Lahore
	NKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT . 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).
(1.0	Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder
NE	ED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)
NE To	Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder
NE To	ED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) meet the requirement of Field Formation for completion
NE To Pro	ED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) meet the requirement of Field Formation for completion

newage CABLES (PRIVATE) LIMITED.

Credit lines available

		LINES OF CREDIT		
SR#	BANK NAME			
	DANKNAME	"Pak Rupee"		
1.	UNITED BANK LIMITED	1,500,000,000		
2.	STANDARD CHARTERED BANK	600,000,000		
3.	FAYSAL BANK LIMITED	1,290,000,000		
4.	ASKARI BANK LIMITED	600,000,000		
5.	HABIB BANK LIMITED	1,900,000,000		
6.	MCB BANK LIMITED	475,000,000		
7.	SAMBA BANK LIMITED	750,000,000		
8.	MCB ISLAMIC LIMITED	500,000,000		
9.	BANK ALFALAH	800,000,000		
10.	MEEZAN BANK LIMITED	500,000,000		
	TOTAL AVAILABLE CREDIT LINES	8,915,000,000		

Enclosed Ten (10) original bank certificates.

A	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS <u>Yes</u> Yes / No
>	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 30.12.2022 (Attach a copy of agreement)
>	CONRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.58,064,150/- without GST
>	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS <u>Yes, Uploaded on PPRA and FESCO Website</u> Yes / No (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)
>	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No. Yes / No (If yes result thereof)
>	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS Nil Yes / No (If yes give details)
>	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA Nil Yes / No
>	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any (Give Brief Description) N/A
_	FE No 2/12008PPR A-R A IIII

Dichardson December 2022, 23 Autorial adjustion Report Proforms do



October 11, 2019

The Chief Engineer (Development), Islamabad Electric Supply Company Ltd., Procurement Section, IESCO Headquarter Street No. 40, G-7/4, ISLAMABAD – PAKISTAN.

BANK CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/s. Newage Cables (Pvt) Ltd., 33-K, Gulberg-II, Lahore ("Customer") is availing credit lines from UBL since 2002 and has a satisfactory relationship.

If the contract for supply of goods namely Procurement of ACSR Rail Conductor, AAC Hawthorn Conductor, 9mm2 Earth Wire and 95mm2 Copper Conductor against Bidding Documents No. IESCO/PMU/NCB-32/2019-2020 due on 29.10.2019 under IESCO Own Resources is awarded to the above firm, we shall be able to provide overdraft/credit facilities to the extent of PKR 1,500 Million to meet their working capital requirements for executing the above contract.

This letter is issued on the specific request of the Customer without any liability, cost and risk of the Bank.

Regards,

Muhammad Babar, CFA

Relationship Manager

LAHOID

Tayyaba Sayyed Unit Head



(ANNEXURE-I)

- (AS PER PPRA REGULATION NO.1(1)/PPRA Secul/PPRA/2022 DATED 02,06,2022) (FOR CONTRACTS WORTH Rs.50 MILLIONS AND ABOVE)

Declaration of Ultimate Beneficial Owners Information for Public Procurement Contracts.

1.	Name:	JAWAD AKHTAR SUMM
2.	Father's Name:	MUHANMAD AKHTAR SUMRA
3.	CNIC/NICOP/Passport No:	35202 460 71037
	Nationality:	PAKISTANI
Š.	Residential Address:	30 K MODEL TOWN LAHORE
6.	Email Address:	SUMRAGNETHORKSERVICES COM.PK

- 7. Date on which shareholding, control or interest in the business.
- 8. In case of indirect shareholding, control or interest being exercised through intermediary
- companies, entries or other legal persons or legal arrangements in the chain of ownership or control, following additional particulars to be provided.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	- 8	9	10
Name 's	Legal form (company/limited) Liability/Partnership/ Association of Persons/Single Member Company/Partnership Firm/Trust/Any other individual, body corporate (to be specified)	Date of Incorporation/Registration	Name of Registering Authority	Business Address	Country	Email Address	Percentage of shareholding, control or interest of BO in the legal person of legal arrangement	Percentage of shareholding, control or interest of legal person or legal arrangement in the Company	Identify of natural person who ultimately owns or controls the legal person or arrangement
			87					1	1

 Information about the Board of Directors (details hall be provided regarding number of shares in the capital of the company as set opposite respective names)

SOLE PROPRIETOR

/FESCO/PMU/Name of Formation/ Year

Procurement of Material

Director (Procurement -PMU, FESCO, Faisalabad

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Name and surname (In block letters)	CNIC No. (in case of foreigner Passport No.)	Father's/ Husband' s Name in full	Current Nationality	Any other Nationality (ies)	Occupation	Residential Address in full or the registered/prin cipal office address for a subscribers other than natural person	Number of shares taken by cash subscriber (in figures and words)
JAWAD	35202460	MUHAMMA	PAKISTANI			30K MODEL	
SUMRA	71037	AKHTAR				TOWN LAMORE	
		SUMRA					
			Total numbe	rs of shares ta words)	ken	(in figures and	

10. Any other information incidental to or relevant to Beneficial owner (s).

Name and Signature: <u>TAWAD AKHTAR SUMRA</u> (Person authorized to issue notice on behalf of the company)

LAHORE NA

NCB-____/FESCO/PMU/Name of Formation/Year

Procurement of Material

Director (Procurement - PMU, FESCO, Faisalabad